OMB Granicus Review

Granicus Title	Award of bid to Wholesale Landscape Supply d/b/a Big Earth Landscape Supply and				
	Southern Landscaping Materials for requirements of Roadway and Landscape materials				
	- a Tampa Bay Area Purchasing Cooperative contract.				
Granicus ID#	23-0358A	Reference #		Date	03-20-23

Mark all Applicable Boxes:

Type of Review									
CIP		Grant		Other		Revenue		Project	

Fiscal Information:

New Contract (Y/N)	Y	Original Amount			
Fund(s)	Various	Amount of Change (+/-)			
Cost Center(s)	Various	Total Amount	\$1,264,875.00		
Program(s)	Various	Amount Available	\$1,264,875.00		
Account(s)	Various	Included in Applicable	Y		
Fiscal Year(s)	FY23	Budget? (Y/N)	T		
Description & Comments					

(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) This is for an Award of bid and execution of the Agreements with Wholesale Landscape Supply d/b/a Big Earth Landscape Supply and Southern Landscaping Materials for requirements of Roadway and Landscape materials - a Tampa Bay Area Purchasing Cooperative contract. This Cooperative contract is for the requirements of Roadway and Landscape Materials necessary for Roadway Improvements and various improvements to grounds and landscapes.

Wholesale Landscape Supply dba Big Earth Landscape Supply is recommended for this award in the amount of \$812,780.00 and Southern Landscaping Materials is recommended for this award in the amount of \$452,095.00 based on being the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidders received meeting specifications for County requirements.

Each participating agency is responsible for making their own award and will share in the total funding being requested of \$1,264,875.00. The total funding is effective for a period of twelve months and authorizes the Chairman to sign and the Clerk of the Circuit Court to attest.

Funding is provided through each requisitioning department's operating budget. Cooperative participants are responsible for their own funding. This is a cooperative invitation to bid (ITB) with the following participants: City of Clearwater, City of Dunedin, City of Oldsmar, City of St. Petersburg, City of Tarpon Springs, and Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners (BOCC). In comparison to the prior contract, pricing has increased an estimated amount of 23.7% for picked-up materials and 38.4% for delivered materials. The original contract no. 189-0328-B is cancelled because of this award and was previously included in the FY23 Adopted budget.

Analyst: John Ondrovic

